Rule 4,.34-CVL

{(a) Insert full name of
company

Insert full name
and address

{c) Insert date

Presenter's name,
Address and reference

(if any)

Form 4.20
The insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company's Affairs S .95[ 99
Pursuant to section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

For official use only

Company Number

3882166

Name of company

{a) AAA Speedy Rod Limited

| {b) A Graham
Hamiltons Insolvency Practitioners Limited
Omega Court, 368 Cemetery Road, Sheffield, S11 8FT

the liquidator of the above named company attach a statement of the
company’s affairs as at (c) 9 July 2009

Signed Date 14 July 2009

A Graham
Hamiltons Insolvency Practitioners Limited
Omega Court, 368 Cemetery Rd, Sheffield, 511 8FT

For Official Use

Liquidation | Post
Room
Section

g

15/07/2009
COMPANIES HOUSE

333



Ruie 4.34-CVL

Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
AAA Speedy Rod Limited

on the 9 July 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

| Haden Thomas Green of 17 Derwent Drive, Stenson Fields, Derby, DE24 3EQ, a
director

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A ,A1&B are
to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the
affairs of the above named company as at 9 July 2009 the date of the resolution for
winding up and that the said company carried on business as a drainage contractor

Sworn/affirmed at Gﬁﬁﬁ% L-Lﬁo

Date

Signatures

Before Me

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths or duly authorised officer.

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.



AAA Speedy Rod Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 9 July 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Machinery 12,488.00 3,850.00
Office Equipment 1,040.00 300.00
Motor Vehicle 3.450.00 1.600.00
Book Debts 955.00 493.00
Cash at Bank 66.00
Cash in Client Account 6,160.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 12,469.00

Signature Date < {1 (?‘O—Dq




AAA Speedy Rod Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 9 July 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 12,469.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Claims (Holiday Pay) 1,711.00
1,711.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 10,758.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 10,758.00
Debts secured by floating charges
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 10,758.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 10,758.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to preferential creditors (brought down) NIL
Trade & Expense Creditors 10,120.00
Employee Claims (Notice Pay/Redundancy) 18,687.00
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NIC) 2,102.00
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 49.00
HM Revenue & Customs {Corp. Tax) 5,000.00
35,858.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (25,200.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (25,200.00}
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (25,300.00)

Date c" 1 { Lo0%

Signatureledf A~




19°'899°LE

¥e' 16271
ZP'SI06
Z¥'SL0°01
Lk 1oL
SL'e0
01°89¢
00'000'S
Lo'ey
se
05'act

Buieo) sauu3 1t

00'Z UOIRIBA

Jmeublg

OVE #2330 AQiaQ 'SPiB1g uOSUAS ‘SALQ IUAMIBQ L4

OVE #2300 'AQeQ 'spiB14 UOSUBIS *aApQ JusMIAQ LL

OVE 230 "AqIaq 'Spfat4 LOSUAIS “BANQ uBaMmIB] L1

LdZ 19 ‘Bupeay “iep susenD

N9 665S "E85-Uo-puINeS

Qre EYM 'UOIBULLBA "SUIOGI0D) “WEd SSOIIBULIS 'Aep A1) MBA ¥ UM

DNE LMN 'UOPUDT ‘PEOY UCISNI) g8Z MO U0ISNT JOO|] Ig "SeNundag 1 Aauanosu)
ONE LMN "UOPUOT 'PEOY UCISNT 9EZ JaMO ) LOJSNT JOOK] PIE 'SAUMDAG g ASUBAOSU]
DNE 1MN ‘UOPUCT JJOMO L UOISNT 9GZ “Jamo L LOISNT JOOI] PIE 'S81IUNDAS § ADUBAIOSU)
THE 129y "syoistusen ‘meip Burseg *ss01D wayuoN

199 593Q ‘voydey “usssad eyt 4T

usaig sewoyl 2093
v BUIRT 1093
s uaper  00O3
safeg mOIPA  00AD

Buissontid uawied sbuss 000D

peuw wedHuy  0OND

(xeL ‘o) SWOISN) P ONUBAIH WH  Z0HD
{LwA) SWEISND P ONUBAGY WH  LOHD

{DIN/IAV) SWOISND g 8AUaABE WH  O0HD

sequed dNg 108D

poywi seowiag sbeuriq uoBuisseilg 0080




